

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 303/2008

SEVA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/01/2015

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.M.M. Khan (A.C.) (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that on the last 2-3 dates of hearing,
learned Amicus Curiae was not present in Court.
Accordingly, we have requested Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,
Senior Advocate to assist us in the matter as Amicus.

The Registry should supply a copy of the paper
book by tomorrow.

Matter to remain on board.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.01.29
09:57:16 IST
Reason: